TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Sun Trust Bank		05/04/2011	banking corporation: GEORGIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BestSweet, Inc.
Street Address:	288 Mazeppa Road
City:	Mooresville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28115
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2750886	BESTSWEET
Registration Number:	2754090	BESTHEALTH
Registration Number:	2798825	METABOADVANCED
Registration Number:	2757335	VIVACAL
Registration Number:	2757336	VITASOFT
Registration Number:	3159287	MENTHOLIZER
Registration Number:	2757337	OSTEOADVANCED
Registration Number:	3160441	WORKS LIKE A TABLET, TASTES LIKE A TREAT
Registration Number:	3184771	FRUIT ICE
Serial Number:	78652957	XLR8
Serial Number:	78683562	3 CHEWS PACK THE BLAST OF AN 8 OZ ENERGY DRINK!
Registration Number:	3640659	BEE M.D.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004539 FRAME: 0021 Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7044441000

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com

Correspondent Name: David K. Jacobs
Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine B. Hunt
Signature:	/Elaine B. Hunt/
Date:	05/11/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=bestsweet security release#page1.tif source=bestsweet security release#page2.tif source=bestsweet security release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004539 FRAME: 0022

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BestSweet Inc., a New Jersey corporation (the "Pledgor") is the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which marks are registered or pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (all such trademarks, service marks, registrations and applications, collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, in order to secure certain indebtedness, the Pledgor entered into a Security Agreement (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of July 9, 2009, in favor of SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), and pursuant thereto the Pledgor executed and delivered a Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Trademark Security Agreement") as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 004028, Frame 0659, pursuant to which the Pledgor granted to the Administrative Agent, according to the terms of the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby release and relinquish, and does hereby reassign to the Pledgor, without representation or warranty, all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks, and does hereby agree that the filing of the Trademark Security Agreement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as aforesaid may be removed of record.

SUNTRUST BANK as Administrative Agent

Name: 6

maine.

Title:

May 4, 2011

State of North Carolina County of Mecklenburg.

Before me appeared John Graham, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so.

This ______ day of May, 2011.

Notary Public

(Seal)

JENNIFER M VANWAES

Notary Public

Mecklenburg County

North Carolina

My Commission Expires Jun 10, 2015

My Commission Expires: 6 - 10 - 15

Schedule A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Pledgor	Mark	Application or Registration No.	Reg. or Filing Date
- Ticugor		100 Interior 1 to:	
BestSweet Inc.	BESTSWEET	2750886	08/12/2003
BestSweet Inc.	BESTHEALTH	2754090	08/19/2003
BestSweet Inc.	METABOADVANCED	2798825	12/23/2003
BestSweet Inc.	VIVACAL	2757335	08/26/2003
BestSweet Inc.	VITASOFT	2757336	08/26/2003
BestSweet Inc.	MENTHOLIZER	3159287	10/17/2006
BestSweet Inc.	OSTEOADVANCED	2757337	08/26/2003
BestSweet Inc.	WORKS LIKE A	3160441	10/17/2006
	TABLET, TASTES		•
	LIKE A TREAT		
BestSweet Inc.	FRUIT ICE	3184771	12/12/2006
BestSweet Inc.	XLR8	78652957	06/17/2005
BestSweet Inc.	3 CHEWS PACK THE	78683562	08/02/2005
•	BLAST OF AN 8 OZ		
	ENERGY DRINK!		
BestSweet Inc.	BEE M.D.	3640659	06/16/2009

3055259v2 18349.00019

TRADEMARK REEL: 004539 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 05/11/2011